	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6	2000 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB Collection 6651-9627 (exp. 6		
	To the Director of the U. S. Pat. 103506		
9	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ا ر	BRIX NETWORKS, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
f		Name: HORIZON TECHNOLOGY FUNDING COMPANY LLC	
`	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
וע	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	
	✓ Corporation- State: Delaware Other	City: Farmington	
		State: CT	
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 06032	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
	Execution Date(s) April 22, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Assignment Merger	✓ Other_LLC Citizenship Delaware	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	✓ Other RELEASE	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		, surrium
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/673823	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2689743 2958889 2676097 2694465 2920996 2920997	3
	10/0/3023	2676098 2676100 2825433	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
	c. identification of Decomption of Trademain(c) (and I ming	bate in application of registration realists and income.	P. 3
			npR/FIMANCE
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	()
	Name: John C. Bombara	registrations involved:	
	Internal Address: Horizon Technology Finance, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 385.00	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Olloct/Address.	✓ Enclosed	
	City: Farmington	8. Payment Information:	
Ì	State: CT Zip: 06032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 860-676-8657	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: 860-6767-8655 5	1 · ·	
- 1	SX (duineer: 000-014 desar	Authorized User Name	
	Email Address: jav@666bprischfinance.com	Authorized User Name	
	Email Address: jav@6a62onfechfinance.com	April 29, 2008	
	9. Signature: Signature	April 29, 2008 Date	
	9. Signature: Signature John C. Bombara	April 29, 2008	
	9. Signature: Signature Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	9. Signature: Signature Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	9. Signature: Signature John C. Bombara Name of Person Signing Documents be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assigned int Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assigned in Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assigned int Recordation Services, Director of the Services Services, Director of the Services Services Services Services Services Se	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	9. Signature: Signature Signature John C. Bombara Name of Person Signing Documents be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assignment Recordation	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	9. Signature: Signature John C. Bombara Name of Person Signing Documents be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assignment Recordation Services).	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	.2984
	9. Signature: Signature John C. Bombara Name of Person Signing Documents be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assignment Recordation Services).	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	.2984
	9. Signature: Signature Signature John C. Bombara Name of Person Signing Documents be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the stop Assignment Recordation	April 29, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	.2984 \$::20, 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0772

April 30, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to Brix Networks, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain trademarks from Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 to Brix Networks, Inc., 285 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

y: ____

John C. Bombara General Counsel

/lbl

Enclosures

76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 676-8654 Fax (860) 676-8655 horizontechfinance.com